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COMMISSION ELECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE

LAMPES DIVERSES

AVANT-PROPOS

1) La CEl (Commission Electrotechnique Internationale) est une organisation mondiale de normalisation
composée de l'ensemble des comités électrotechniques nationaux (Comités nationaux de la CEl). La~CEl a
pour objet de favoriser la coopération internationale pour toutes les questions de normalisation/dans les
domaines de I'électricité et de I'électronique. A cet effet, la CEIl, entre autres activités, publie des™Normes
internationales. Leur élaboration est confiée a des comités d'études, aux travaux desguels tout\Cemité national
intéressé par le sujet traité peut participer. Les organisations internationaleg, gouverrementales et non
gouvernementales, en liaison avec la CEIl, participent également aux travaux 8

avec I'Organisation Internationale de Normalisation (ISO), selon des conditi entre les
deux organisations.

2) Les décisions ou accords officiels de la CEI concernant les questions tecmque e dans la mesure
du possible, un accord international sur les sujets étudiés, étant dopft i aux intéressés
sont représentés dans chaque comité d’études.

3) Les documents produits se présentent sous la forme de regdmm i } siales. lls sont publiés

comme normes, spécifications techniques,
Comités nationaux.

éés comme tels par les

4) Dans le but d'encourager l'unification internagjionale, les( Conmite a CEl s'engagent a appliquer de

5) La CEl n'a fixé aucune procédure concernap 8 ommeg indication d’approbation et sa responsabilité

6) L'attention est attirée sur le fai que ins a présente Norme internationale peuvent faire

I'objet de droits de prop ahalogues. La CEl ne saurait étre tenue pour
responsable de ne pas gvoir itdentifié té et de ne pas avoir signalé leur existence.
La Norme inter : etablie par le sous-comité 34A: Lampes, du comité
d'études 34 de la’¢ » e équl iés.
La présente versj i a CEIl 61549 est issue de la premiére édition (1996)
[documents 34A/646/RVD], de son amendement1l (1997) [documents
34A/673/FDI hALZ ] [, son amendement 2 (1999) [documents 34A/833/FDIS et

Elle porte le numero o'édition 1.2.

Une ligne-verticale dans la marge indique ou la publication de base a été modifiee par les
amendements 1 et 2.
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INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION

MISCELLANEOUS LAMPS

FOREWORD

1) The IEC (International Electrotechnical Commission) is a worldwide organization for standardization comprising
all national electrotechnical committees (IEC National Committees). The object of the IEC is to promote
international co-operation on all questions concerning standardization in the electrical and electronicfields. To

participate in this preparatory work International, governmental and non-governg
with the IEC also participate in this preparation. The |EC collaborates
Organization for Standardization (ISO) in accordance with conditions determi
two organizations.

2) The formal decisions or agreements of the IEC on technlcal matters\expre

3) The documents produced have the form of recommendations fo

Committees in that sense.

4) In order to promote international unificatio
Standards transparently to the maximum

5) The IEC provides no marking procedure to/indicate it

6) Attention is drawn to the poss
of patent rights. The IEC sh&a

International Stapdard
IEC technical c

amendment 1 (1997) [documents 34A/673/FDIS and
(1999) [documents 34A/833/FDIS and 34A/850/RVD] and the

A vertical\hline in the margin shows where the base publication has been modified by
amendments 1 and 2.
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LAMPES DIVERSES

Section 1: Généralités

1.1 Domaine d'application

La présente Norme internationale traite des lampes ou des renseignements les concéerpant
qui ne sont pas inclus dans le domaine d'application des normes CEI exis

1.2 Référence normative

Le document normatif suivant contient des dispositions qui, paysSuite\de\a ance’qui y est
faite, constituent des dispositions valables pour la présente Noxme i 24 ionale,/Au moment
de la publication, I'édition indiquée était en vigueur. Todt™doguUITK est sujet a
révision et les parties prenantes aux accords fondés sur S e internationale

1.3 Définitions

Pour les besoins de la

1.3.1 lampe a filane
assignée est inféxieu

, la définition suivante s'applique.

(trés basse tension): Lampe dont la tension

2.2 (Marquage

2)2.1 Marquage des lampes a filament de tungsténe TBT munies de culots E27 ou B22d
pour éclairage domestique et éclairage général similaire

Outre les prescriptions de l'article 2.2 de la CEI 60432-1, le marquage de la valeur de
la tension sur la lampe TBT et sur la partie de I'emballage enveloppant ou contenant

Immediatement la lampe dolit avolr une hauteur d'au moins 5 mm.
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MISCELLANEOUS LAMPS

Section 1: General

1.1 Scope

This International Standard specifies lamps or information relevant to lamps not covered
elsewhere in the scope of existing IEC standards.

1.2 Normative reference

The following normative document contains provisions which,
constitute provisions of this International Standard. At the t
indicated was valid. All normative documents are supje

agreements based on this International Standard are encotraged.t :
of applying the most recent edition of the normative document,j yelow. Members of

1.3.1 tungsten filame

than 50 V. Q

on 2: Requirements

2d and constructed that, in normal use, they present no danger to

2.2 Marking

2.2+1 ~Marking of tungsten filament ELV lamps with cap E27 or B22d for domestic and
similar general lighting purposes

In addition to the requirements of clause 2.2 of IEC 60432-1, the voltage value in the marking
on ELV lamps and on the immediate wrapping or container shall have a height of at least
5 mm.
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Section 3: Feuilles de caractéristiques

3.1 Principes généraux de numérotation des feuilles de caractéristiques

Le premier nombre represente le numero de la presente norme:.: 61543, 1l est SuUlvl par les
lettres «|IEC».

Le deuxieéme nombre représente le numéro de la feuille de caractéristiques.

Le troisieme nombre représente le numéro d’'édition de la page de la feuille’.de
caractéristiques. Dans les cas ou une feuille de caractéristiques est composée de plusid'une
page, il est possible que les pages portent un numéro d’édition différent, conservant le
méme numéro de feuille de caractéristiques.

3.2 Feuilles de dessins schématiques
3.2.1 Liste des feuilles de dessins schématiques

61549-IEC-01 Lampes aux halogénures métallique
61549-IEC-02 Lampes a incandescence a deu
61549-IEC-03 Lampes flash au xénon avec-ta
61549-IEC-04 Lampes germicidg

61549-IEC-05 Danger de rayonnen

&
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Section 3: Data sheets

3.1 General principles of numbering of data sheets

The first number rnprncnntc the number of this standard: 61 549 followed hy the letters "|IEC"

The second number represents the data sheet number.

The third number represents the edition of the page of the data sheet. In cases where a data
sheet has more than one page it is possible for the pages to have different edition numbers
with the data sheet number remaining the same.

3.2 Diagrammatic data sheets for location of lamp dimensions
3.2.1 List of diagrammatic data sheets
61549-IEC-01 Double-capped metal halide lamps

61549-IEC-02 Double-capped incandescent lamps
61549-1IEC-03  Xenon flash lamp with ignition trapsfo
61549-IEC-04 Germicidal lamps

61549-IEC-05 Radiation hazard &
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LAMPES AUX HALOGENURES METALLIQUES A DEUX CULOTS

Dessin schématique pour la localisation des dimensions
des lampes

Culot Fc2*

La position du queusot n’est pas spécifiée.

4 max.

Plan de référence 6

IEC 024196

\C W) Dimensions
issahce nominale
mm

w

Q A_(i d max.

< \23Q > 139 27,5
400>

183 32,5

500 254
N

*  Voir feuille %Q04-N 4 la 1 60061-1.

36,0

Texte anglais au verso

English text overleaf 61549-1EC-01-1
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DOUBLE-CAPPED METAL HALIDE LAMPS
Diagrammatic data sheet for location of lamp dimensions

Reference plane

(X

o -
omihal wattag

w

Dimensions

mm

:: 0
A—l

d max.
< \23Q > 139 27,5
400> 183 32,5
1000 234 36,0

NS

* See sheet 7004- oRIE 061-1.

Cap Fc2*
Dimancianc in millimatrac
The position of the exhaust tip is not specified.
>
©
£
<
— f\ \I
* ]
| ) © (\ (f\\
NA
| —
A /\\\\

IEC 024196

Texte francais au verso

French text overleaf 61549-IEC-01-1
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LAMPES A INCANDESCENCE A DEUX CULOTS

Dessin schématique pour la localisation des dimensions
des lampes

Culot S14s1)

Dimancionc an millimAatrac

Distance nominale \
de montage A Minjmum?2) ximu

1)
2)

3)

4)

Texte anglais au verso 61549-1EC-02-1

English text overleaf
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DOUBLE-CAPPED INCANDESCENT LAMPS
Diagrammatic data sheet for location of lamp dimensions

Cap S14sb)

Dimancignc in millimatrac

1)
2)

3)

4)

; ( ;

See sheet 7004-<j:>f
In France the mini

\

Nominal mounting \
distance A Minjmum?2) ximu

Texte frangais au verso
French text overleaf

61549-1EC-02-1
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Lampe flash au xénon

Catégorie X1

avec transformateur d’amorcage

Page 1

1 Introduction

Le présent jeu de feuilles de caractéristiques spécifie les dimensions et les données techniques
pour l'interchangeabilité des lampes flash de la catégorie X1. La lampe flash sert a générer des

éclairs de lumiére dans les feux spéc

2 Dimensions et désignations

iaux d'avertissement.

Les détails non indiqués doivent étre choisis de fagon appropriée.

Axe

de référence

Zone de laga

Broches de codtacts:
1 Anode

/é\({éch

o
=

Culot;: G17.5t-1
(voir CEl 60061-1)

Pl
IEC 438/97
Figure 1 — Dimensions de la lampe
Tableau 1
Dimension Lampe flash Lampe flash
de fabrication étalon

a (24,5 + 2,5) mm (24,5 £ 0,3) mm
b (17,0 £ 2) mm (17,0 £ 0,3) mm
c (18,0 + 2) mm (18,0 £ 0,3) mm
e nominal 41 mm

Quantité de lumiere de
référence

200Ims £6 %

200 Im's

Texte anglais au verso
English text overleaf

61549-1EC-03-1
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Xenon flash lamp
with ignition transformer Page 1

Category X1

1 Introduction

This set of dafa sheeis specifies dimensions and technical daia for the exchangeability of flash
lamp category X1. The flash lamp serves to generate light flashes in special warning lamps.

2 Dimensions and designations

Not indicated details shall be chosen appropriately

Contacts:
1 Anode
2 Ignition transforry
3 Cathode/Ignition
4 Key-pin

Reference axis

Discharge lamp

f\l area
— O
g | | |
© \ Q " Cap: G17.5t-1
| || (seelEC 60061-1)

AU
ey-pin /

@rence axis IEC 438/97

Figure 1 — Lamp dimensions

Table 1
Dimension Production Standard
flash lamp flash lamp
a (24,5 £ 2,5) mm (24,5 £ 0,3) mm
b (17,0 £ 2) mm (17,0 £ 0,3) mm
c (18,0 + 2) mm (18,0 £ 0,3) mm
e nominal 41 mm
Reference quantity of light 200lms +6 % | 200 Im s

Texte frangais au verso 61549-1EC-03-1

French text overleaf
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Lampe flash au xénon
avec transformateur d’amorcage Page 2

Catégorie X1

3 Données techniques

Tableau 2
Tension continue d'anode UAN nom 360 V
UAN max 400 V
UAN min 280 V
Energie de I'éclair Wen 120
Capacité du condensateur de stockage Cs (186 + 1) puF
Quantité de lumiére Q 200lms +6 %
Plage de la source de tension d'amorcage Uip 200V - 250V
Capacité du condensateur d'amorcage Ci 0,1 uF (
Durée moyenne minimale assignée 1000h
Distribution de la couleur Donnée par le gaz dé\remplissage(X&non pur)
4 Marquage
Le culot de la lampe flash doit étre marqué de facon~clai [ISible ed indélébile avec les

informations suivantes:

4.1 Désignation commerciale ou marque d'origi

4.2 Catégorie

5 Conditions générales d'essai

5.2  Circuit sch{}'
Le circuit représente

et 8.

droite de surface sante. La résistance R doit avoir une résistance de 0,03 Q + 10 %. Si l'on
utilise unseondensateur séparé pour la période de préchauffage, le mécanisme interrupteur doit étre
congu-pour des courants d'impulsion élevés et ne doit pas entraver la décharge.

Si e circuit d’amorcage ou une partie de celui-ci est intégré dans le culot de la lampe, il doit étre
utilisé comme il est prescrit dans le circuit de mesure et dans les articles 6, 7 et 8. Le circuit
d'amorcage doit fonctionner a sa tension d'alimentation minimale requise.

5.3 L'ordre d'exécution des essais doit étre conforme aux articles suivants.

Texte anglais au verso

English text overleaf 61549-|EC-03-1
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Xenon flash lamp
with ignition transformer Page 2

Category X1

3 Technical data

Table 2
Direct voltage at anode UaN nom 360 V
UaN max 400 V
Upp min 280 V
Flash energy Wey 12J
Capacity of storage capacitor Ca (186 + 1) uF
Quantity of light Q 200lms + 6 %
Range of ignition voltage supply U, 200V -250V YN
Capacity of ignition capacitor Ci 0,1 pF (
Minimum rated average life 1 000 h /N
Colour distribution Given by the gas fillig XXenoh puxe)
4 Marking
The cap of the flash lamp shall be marked clearly, legibl indelibly with the following
information:

4.1 Trade name or mark of origin

4.2 Category

5 General test conditions

5.1 Unless otherwise spetifi sts @ arried out at an ambient temperature of

5.2 Schematic circuit
For measurement:a 3 j toX 6y 7 and 8, the circuit shown in figure 2 shall be used.

For testing the fl e starage capacitor C shall be a low-loss foil or metal foil capacitor
with low inter ch is suitable for discharges of short-time operation.

The confecting een the storage capacitor and the flash lamp shall have a cross-section
of sufficientsize: esistor R| shall have a resistance of 0,03 Q + 10 %. If a separate capacitor

is used for the eat period, the switching mechanism shall be designed for high impulse
currents and shall™ inder the discharge.

If thesignition circuit or part of it is integrated in the lamp cap, it shall be used as prescribed in the
measurement circuit and in clauses 6, 7 and 8. The ignition circuit shall be operated at its minimum
required supply voltage.

5.3 The sequence of tests shall be according to the following clauses.

Texte frangais au verso

French text overleaf 61549-IEC-03-1
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Lampe flash au xénon
avec transformateur d’amorcage Page 3

Catégorie X1

Circuit de mesure Circuit d’'amorcage

S

UV
IEC 439/97
Uv tension d’alimentation réglable
S interrupteur
C condensateur de stockage
BR lampe flash soumise a I'essai
Uc tension aux bornes du condensat

Les éclairs de
un amorgeur.

e\sont produits par la décharge d'un condensateur de stockage, provoquée par

Pour I'évaluation photométrique de la lampe flash, on doit mesurer la quantité de lumiére émise dans des
conditions déterminées. A cette fin, la lampe flash doit fonctionner dans le circuit représenté a la figure 2.
Le _condensateur de stockage doit avoir la capacité spécifiée. Afin de disposer de suffisamment d'énergie,
l[aguelle est déterminée pour chaque lampe flash, la tension Uz aux bornes du condensateur de stockage C
doit étre réglée au moyen d'une source réglable de tension Uy a la valeur

Ue =103 | 2Wen
V

LB
ol
Uc (V) est la tension aux bornes du condensateur de stockage,;
Wen (J) est I’énergie a fournir a la lampe flash;
Cs (UF) est la capacité du condensateur de stockage.

Texte anglais au verso

English text overleaf 61549'|EC-03-1
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Xenon flash lamp
with ignition transformer

Category X1

Page 3

Measurement circuit

Ignition circuit

Uv adjustable supply voltage
S switch
C storage capacitor
BR flash lamp under test
Uc voltage at storage capacitor
RL total series resistance between storag d flask 0,03 Q + 10 %)
R1 substitution resistor for simulation ¢ ance of the electrolytic capacitor at different operating
temperatures
Ti ignition transformer
Ci ignition capacitor
Si switch to initiaté
Uvi supply voltage
source)
6 Photomet
6.1 Test
The light flashes are pfoduced by the discharge of a storage capacitor caused by an ignitor.

IEC 439/97

For the"photometric assessment of the flash lamp, the quantity of light emitted under determined
conditions shall be measured. For this purpose, the flash lamp shall be operated in the circuit
shown in figure 2. The storage capacitor shall have a capacity as specified. In order to make
available sufficient energy which is determined for each flash lamp, the voltage Uc at the storage
capacitor C shall be set by means of an adjustable voltage supply Uy to the value

Ue =103 | 2N

vV tB
where
Uc (V) is the voltage at the storage capacitor;
Wen (9) is the energy to be provided to the flash lamp;
Cs (LF) is the capacity of the storage capacitor.

Texte frangais
French text ovi

au verso
erleaf

61549-1EC-03-1
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Lampe flash au xénon
avec transformateur d’amorgage Page 4

Catégorie X1

Pour Cg, on doit utiliser la capacité réelle, mesurée avec une précision de +1,5 %. Les valeurs
limites pour le condensateur de mesure doivent étre conformes a la valeur spécifiée. La tension Uc

Tt Y reoTrotarTo

de déclencher la décharge.

La tension d'alimentation doit étre contrélée a tout moment afin que I'énergie requise soit disponible
dans le condensateur de stockage avant tout éclair de la lampe.

Afin de stabiliser thermiquement la lampe flash, elle doit fonctionner pendant 15 min: avant
d'effectuer les mesures, dans un circuit conforme a la figure 2 et dans les mémes conditions de

suivante:

6.2 Prescriptions

Les valeurs obtenues d

7 Caractéristiqt@#

7.1 Essai

7.1.1 Tensi
Au moye paentation de tension réglable Uy, la valeur de la tension Uc aux bornes du
condensate C doit étre telle que la lampe flash fonctionne aux valeurs minimale et

condensateur pendapt (30 £ 2) ms aprés le déclenchement de I'éclair de lumiere.

7.1.2 _Fkonctionnement a basse température

Afinde s'assurer qu'aucune lumiére résiduelle n’'est produite par la lampe flash, méme a basse
température, c'est-a-dire lorsque la résistance ESR (Résistance Equivalente en Série) du
condensateur électrolytique est élevée, la résistance R; doit étre augmentée 4 8,5 Q + 1 %.

La charge du condensateur de stockage doit étre effectuée conformément a l'article 6, c'est-a-dire
avec le condensateur de stockage et la lampe flash a température ambiante

On doit empécher la recharge du condensateur pendant (30 =+ 2) ms aprés le déclenchement de
I'éclair de luminaire.

7.2 Prescription

Aucun courant ne doit circuler dans la lampe flash 15 ms aprés avoir déclenché I'éclair de lumiére.
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For Cg the actual capacity shall be used, measured with an accuracy of £1,5 %. The limit values for
the measuring capacitor shall be in accordance with the value specified. The voltage U: at
capacitor C shall be checked by means of a high resistance voltmeter before triggering the

discharge.

At any time the supply voltage shall be controlled to make available the required energy in the
storage capacitor before any flashing of the lamp.

In order to thermally stabilize the flash lamp, it shall be operated for 15 min before nraking the
measurements, in a circuit according to figure 2 and under the same operating.conditiofis)but with a
pulse frequency between 2 Hz and 2,5 Hz.

As the storage capacitor warms up during stabilization of the flash la y gssary to use
another suitable capacitor during this period in order to maintai e defi tipng conditions

R, shall have a resistance of 0,50 Q + 1 %.

The quantity of light can be calculated from the integ
formula:

dx ® with the following

6.2 Requirements

The values specifjed sR
7 Electrical characte

7.1 Test

anode voltage Uxvas specified. Recharging of the capacitor shall be prevented for (30 £ 2) ms after
triggering.the light flash.

7.1.2(_Qperation at low temperatures

To-assure that no residual light is produced in the flash lamp, even at low temperature, i.e. at high
ESR (Equivalent Series Resistor) of the electrolytic capacitor, the resistor R; shall be increased to
8,5Q+1 %.

Loading of the storage capacitor shall be made in accordance with clause 6, i.e. with the storage

capacitor and the flash lamp at room temperature.
Recharging of the capacitor shall be prevented for (30 + 2) ms after triggering the light flash.
7.2 Requirement

15 ms after triggering the light flash no current shall flow through the flash lamp.
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8 Durée

8.1 Essai

Les essais du tableau 3 doivent étre effectués a une fréquence d'impulsion de (2,5 + 0,1) Hz et
avec |'énergie nominale de l'éclair Wpgy. lls doivent étre effectués dans l'ordre indiqué et un
échantillon doit étre utilisé pour tous les essais.

Apres l'essai, on doit répéter la mesure de la quantité de lumiére selon 6.1.

8.2 Prescription

La quantité de lumiére ne doit pas étre inférieure a 85 % de la valedr\ok de_la premiere
mesure.

Il est admis qu’un éclair sur 100 soit défaillant.

Tableau 3 — Essai/dgw

Température Durée Lampe V/ Q eer
ambiante d'essai (\ A
(+90 + 2) °C 3h alluméé’ N ¢ (O
< 10 min Tr\aqs\fqt d’hn\e enée{nte d;/température a l'autre
(<20 £ 2) °C 3h allumée/

(=20 £ 2) °C >3h éteinte\ Wisﬁ&m t >
< 10ni RN Tr\aqsfé)rt d’t}rg enceinte de température a l'autre
(+90 £ 2) °C f\100\1\ \&allumée \antionnMnt continu

(+90 # 2) °C 30N ét 'n%\ 0 tyeled
2h allumee

(+60 £ 2) <§/ min étejnte Mcycles
aIIuA ge

N\

La lampe flash-do
B.3.2 de Ja\CEI 60810.

e placée dans une douille G17.5t-1 et essayée conformément au paragraphe

9.2, Prescription

IKalampe flash doit résister a I'’essai sans subir aucune destruction.
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8 Life

81 Test

The tests according to table 3 shall be made at a pulse frequency of (2,5 + 0,1) Hz and with the
nominal flash energy Wgyn. They shall be made in the given sequence and one sample shall be
used for all the tests.

After the test, the measurement of quantity of light according to 6.1 shall be repeated.

8.2 Requirement

The amount of light shall not be less than 85 % of that value resultegvir asurement.

One of 100 flashes may fail.

Table 3 — Life '9}_\
Ambient Duration Test e ks
temperature lamp o

N

(+90 £ 2) °C 3h 20 (\\// /\\ \

< 10 min < T@ns‘fer@rom A@e t\en'(pe)?a't/ure cabinet to the other
(=20 + 2) °C 3h oh,
(=20 £ 2) °C >3h (6t | Coolingdown
< 10 min \ 'I%sté?\QWe temperature cabinet to the other
(+90 £ 2) °C < Mhr 0\ \bonﬂm\gugunning
(+90 + 2) °C \%}\ oﬁ\wes
[\ h on
30 i
h

(+60</2~§C 0??\?0 cycles

9 Vibration

9.2 Requirement

The\flash lamp shall withstand the test without any destruction.
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LAMPES GERMICIDES

Symbole

Lampe germicide: lampe a vapeur de mercure a basse pression munie d'une ampoule qui laisse
passer le rayonnement bactéricide ultraviolet-C.

La lampe germicide ou I'emballage enveloppant ou contenant immédiatement la lampe doit étre
marqué du symbole suivant.

Le présent symbole n’est pas requis si une notice de précaution écrite est fournie.

NOTE — Au Japon, le marquage de ce symbole sur la lampe est requis.

IEC 1526/98

La hauteur du symbole graphique ne doit pas étre inférieure & 5 mm et la hauteur des caractéeres
ne doit pas étre inférieure a 2 mm.

NOTE - Pour le symbole de la lampe situé a l'intérieur du triangle voir CEl 60417, feuille 60417-IEC-5012.
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GERMICIDAL LAMPS

Symbol

Germicidal lamp: low-pressure mercury vapour lamp with a bulb which transmits the bactericidal
ultraviolet-C radiation.

The lamp or its immediate wrapping or container shall be provided with the following symbol.

This symbol is not required if a written cautionary notice is provided.

NOTE - In Japan, marking of the lamp with this symbol is required.

IEC 1526/98

The height of the graphical symbol shall be not less than 5 mm and, for letters, not less than 2 mm.

NOTE - For the lamp symbol within the triangle see IEC 60417, sheet 60417-IEC-5012.
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DANGER DE RAYONNEMENT

Symbole

Lorsqu’une notice de précaution est requise afin de mettre en garde contre I'observation visuelle
directe prolongée de la lampe, le symbole suivant peut étre utilisé.

Le présent symbole n’est pas requis si une notice de précaution écrite est fournie.

La hauteur du symbole graphique ne doit pas étre inférieure a 5 mm et la hauteur des caractéres
ne doit pas étre inférieure a 2 mm.

NOTE — Pour le symbole de la lampe situé a l'intérieur du triangle voir CEl 60417, feuille 60417-IEC-5012.
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